

## **General Release for Minors**

- I, the undersigned, being of legal age, hereby grant to Scenic Hudson, its subsidiaries, employees, affiliates, and entities under common ownership, management and control with it the absolute right and permission to copyright, use, publish, reproduce, broadcast, telecast, web cast and/or cablecast my name and full content of the video project in which I participate in perpetuity for advertising, business, or any other lawful purpose whatsoever throughout the world. I furthermore grant the same permission with regard to any sound recordings, still photographs, video recordings or other images made of me by others.
- 2. I understand that in proceeding with the above; Scenic Hudson does so in full reliance on the foregoing permission.
- 3. I hereby release Scenic Hudson from and against any and all claims, damages, liabilities, costs and expenses that may arise as a result of the use of such information.
- 4. I agree that Scenic Hudson shall be the sole and exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest in the above referenced projects.
- 5. I hereby waive any right I may now or hereafter have to any residuals, reuse and/or other fees or compensation of any kind by reason of Scenic Hudson's use of the above-mentioned information.

I the undersigned am the parent and/or legal guardian of the minor named below. I have read the above Release, am fully familiar with its contents and hereby consent to its execution by the minor named below via my signature below.

## Name and Address of Legal Guardian:

(Please print)

Signature\_\_\_\_\_

Legal Guardian

On behalf of\_\_\_\_\_ Name of Minor

Date\_\_\_\_\_

## Completed release forms must be either:

- 1) faxed to 845 473 2648 attention I Love HV Video Contest,
- 2) mailed to Scenic Hudson, One Civic Center Plaza, Suite 200, Poughkeepsie, NY 12601